

INSTITUTE OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT TC 86/1949(2), NH BYPASS Jn, CHACKAI, PETTAH P.O, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 24

PROCEEDINGS

IHRD-Development of Software for collection of fee from students - sanctioned - Orders issued

No. Fin B2/5649/2021/HRD

Dated: 06.08.2021

Read:- Submission dated 02.08.2021 from Sri.Sreerej R, Principal, THSS Perinthalmanna

ORDER

In order to maintain regular updated information pertaining to fee collection of each student in IHRD institutions, Sri.Sreerej.R, Principal THSS Perintalmanna was directed to develop a software for the purpose. For this, various information, need to be collected such as fees of each student in the record, category of the education, for record etc. This automation is expected to lead to easy availability of precise and correct data with increased efficiency.

Sanction is therefore accorded to Sri.Sreerej R, Principal, THSS Perintalmanna to prepare the software for the above purpose and collect input data for automation purpose through e-mail: <code>ihrd.itd@gmail.com</code> At the final stage of the software mechanism which refers to the handling of all records and data in computerized fashion, the same should be demonstrated for final approval.

Sd/-DIRECTOR

То

Sri.Sreerej R, Principal, THSS Perintalmanna

Copy to

1. All Heads of Institutions (They are permitted to provide the required data for the development of the above software to Sri.Sreerej R, Principal, THSS Perintalmanna vide ihrd.itd@gmail.com and to keep a record of them to make it user friendly and easy to operate)

3. Academic Section

4. S.F

5. O.C.

Forwared/By order

Finance Officer